3 1 o S 4 3 fd

@2020 TE Connectivity. AL Rights Reserved. | REVISITONS
ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-19-2151443 250UN2019 | JAH | TF
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 1901738 aoros T8 115
J ECR-20-011293 10AUG2020 | JWC | GB
2151443-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151443-7 J TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151443-2 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151443-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - N 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 1| - | 2-1803583-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
WIRE 10.80 mm [ 0311 F -2 2] 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 279
INSUL 10.85 mm [ _033] r -2 2] 2 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 278

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () R 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 21T
408-35047 R 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 276
R 9803714 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 275
R 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 274
R 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 273
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - > > 5 5168083 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 8.0 571
TERMINAL NAME: 1.25 WIRE TO BOARD CONN, CRIMP RECEPT. TERMINAL NAME: 1 .25 WIRE TO BOARD CONN, CRIMP RECEPT. - | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 210
WIRE SWP LENGTH ——L"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g:*,:f [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [ ] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
| 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] 0.51-0.99 mm [.020-.039 IN] I 90 mm [.055-.075 @0 51-0.99 mm [.020-.039 IN] R 2119082-1  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINA SPEC 63900-3700 Rev D : TERM]I NAL SPEC 63900-3700 Rev D - S 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICA ON APPL I CAT ON 3\ - [ 1| 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATI - - R 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- - 1803237-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
TERMINALS APPLIED AAA TERMINALS APPLIED AAA - 1 - 50160300 TNUT. REX REG. Rohs W33 X
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL N - 1| - | 1-1752354-5 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
993820~ | 50079-8000 993820-2 50058-8000 - - 9931171~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- - 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @) ||CRINP HEIGHT _ |REFIREFIREF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETLC 1164
si0 @ =D rven | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE WEJ mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N A R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED [
26 AWG OR 0.12mm2 | 0.635t/-0.025 [.024+/- 001] 6 4 28 AWG OR 0.08mm2 | 0.535t/-0.025 [.021+/- 001] 8| S L L c844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
28 AWG OR 0.08mm2 | 0.585+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 6.9 30 AWG OR 0.05mm2 | 0.505+/-0.025 [.020+/-.001] 8. 4 S L B c844307-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
32 AWG OR 0.03mm2 |0 485¢/-0 025 [ 0194/ 0011 5 7 | R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2] 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
L[] R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -4 4| g 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
le s WARNTNG R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T w 18035151 TRAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC i
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/Zb. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 [0 | 1| 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) A
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TTEM 180, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . " |22 ] 2| 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 | 2| 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B T R 2-2844936-0 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE X
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S I I | "180c8-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 0
Zﬁl - 1 2119533-3  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP. A I I 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 77
8. ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS. p VT 1099688900 |STOP, SHEAR I
Zﬁl N - | T 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . | - 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T2 4-1633621-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: f : 7
: f 6
R 2-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2] 1803167-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F SPECIAL 3
R 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 ] 5-1803407-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72)-52| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWXN,ZHAO COMAY201¢ - o
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN ZSMAYZOWZ -— TE TE Conmec*‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD COMAY 2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION =TT e oo 5130 Fee
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: prrLeRTIon AT S\ZE7 CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e — e A 1lo0779(@o2151443
_ CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OF4 REVJ

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



served. | REVISITONS

SEE SHEET |

-t I YPE oy
AN

PNEUMAT IC

—==—0.25 REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Lol B 0L &,
I\

 —

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

‘ 44 994+0.05 REF
0
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

— 19 040 .5

A

r1[ ) [

DETATL A | I
(59 "L

REF

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

2

y=s
=
o,

o
| &

‘.II!!i
‘gﬁ!
/

o

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |DWN COMAY201¢
CH?EEQ?N 25MAY20172 -:TE TE COHH@CMVHy
DIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: | APYVD COMAY 2012 | NAME ‘
%x‘wi{i %& %JAT I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
) i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e . ’
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGIFS - *
AR FEED TR 7 WETGHT . A‘00779@:2151443
_ _ CUSTOMER DRAWING SSSSS 12 EEEEE 2 OFA REV J

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
@2020 TE Connectivity. ALl Rights Reserved. | REVISTONS
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151443-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151443-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 0.80 mm [.031] F
INSUL |0.85 mm [.033] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 1.25 WIRE TO BOARD CONN  CRIMP RECEPT, TERMINAL NAME: 1.25 WIRE TO BOARD CONN, CRIMP RECEPT. sl 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 219
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ——LI7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : f f;ig;fg EEQ’WEE%OQE;EEE%NW L %?
1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 INJ 0.51-0.99 mm [.020-.039 IN] 1. 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 INJ 0.51-0.99 mm [.020-.039 IN] — e5083 6 TSCR ST hh i ReRs UE T 6% 0
TERMINAL SPEC 63900-3700 Rey D TERMINAL SPEC 63900-3700 Rey D i i i
wrpl 1eatonEd wppl 1eaT 1oy (CE - 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 275
SPECTIFICATION ) SPECTFICATION ) - 356835- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 274
- 240792- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 273
TERMINALS APPLIED  AVA/A TERMINALS APPLIED  /A\VI\G\ “ [ 2 | 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rols, M3 X 8.0 |27
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL ~ ] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 210
S0i00 00798000 5938207 500588000 - 2119082-1 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
: , - |REF 994970- COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 .
® = w =) & - | " | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15]
oIzt b mm_ [ INCH] = REFERENCE SETTING iiiiGORO £2 mm_ L INCH | REFERENCE SETTING 1 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 142
26 AWG OR 0.12mm2 | 0.625+/-0.025 [.024+/- 001] 6. 4 coen O.Ogmm2 0.535+/-0.025 [.021+/-.007] 8 1 12 51660839 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 73
28 AWG OR 0.08mm2 | 0.585+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 6.9 o 0R<503mm2 o.5o5+/:o.025 [.OZO+/:.OOW] 8 4 T 18035830 TAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF N
oonme | 0.460¢/-0.0e0 [.019+/-. 001 6. 1 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
N - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
28 - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
L] -2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS — 19966891 |PANL, FEED 26
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. *WARNING T | 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl LPP LY PART NUMBER 2234166 LOCTITE 10 THREADS OF TTEM 247 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FOR CLARGES T WIRE S1ZE . CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ot [ TINGS OGREATER B T >0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 21223322820 §$§¥E’Gi¥§ép SRS gj
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 5168085 2 [SCR. SKT 1D CA? RofS_ W4 X 8.0 X
5. BgéiagNiPE?éi}EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 1180282 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M >0
’ | - 2119533-3 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
Zﬁl - 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR I
THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP.
N - | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
8. ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS. N- | 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ! T T 4*163?62W*5 éNVIL’<XW@INATION ?
- - - - S
- 2-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NNEE 1803167-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F SPECIAL 3
- 155888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 5-1803407-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWXN,ZHAO 2OMAY 2012 - -
hr L TE C t t
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS TELBIN ZSMAYZOWZ b— TE - _ y
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2OMAY 2012 |NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ - S AL Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779@:2151443

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE SHEET

1.2

OF

4

REV

4805 (3/13)

. J
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




@2020 TE Conmectivity. ALL Rights Reserved. | REVISIONS

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

ST e

——==——0.25 REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

) EEE :
w m

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

D=z //Jam
=il

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |"W¥ ) COMAY 2012 -— -
CHEK 2E5MAY 2012 -— TE TE COHH@CJHVWy
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APTWSELBIN COMAY 2012 | NAME ‘
mm e — Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33% . PPLICATION SPEC I N

AAAAAA +- N

‘‘‘‘‘‘ 7 e All00779(C=2151443

_ CUSTOMER DRAWING SSSSS 1 2 EEEEE 4 OFA REV J

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




